
Associate Degree Nursing A45110PN 

LPN to RN Option 

Estimated Program Cost 

First Semester {NUR 214) 4 hours Estimated Cost 

Physical Examination 

Tuition {based on in-state tuition) 

Lab Fees (NUR 214) 

Usage Fees 

Technology Fees 

Malpractice Insurance 

Student Accident Insurance 

Textbooks/Online Resources 

Nurse Think Complete-RN 

Exam Soft Fee 

Compliance Package {Background Check, Drug Screen & Document Tracking) 

Uniforms - Lab coat, etc. 

Second Semester {NUR 221, ENG 112/114, PSY 241 & Humanities Elective) 18 

hours Estimated Cost 

Tuition 

Total 

Lab Fees (NUR only; contact Arts & Sciences Division for ENG, PSY & Humanities) 

Usage Fees 

Student Activity Fees 

Technology Fees 

Student Accident Insurance 

Textbooks (NUR only) 

Nurse Think Complete-RN 

Textbooks (ENG, PSY and Humanities contact Arts & Sciences Division) 

Total 

Third Semester {NUR 223 & BIO 275) 13 hours Estimated Cost 

Tuition 

Lab Fees (NUR only; contact Arts & Sciences Division for BIO 275) 

Usage Fees 

Student Activity Fees 

Technology Fees 

Student Accident Insurance 

Textbooks (NUR only) 

Nurse Think Complete-RN 

NCLEX Fees & NCBN Fees 

Graduation Fee 

Associate Degree Nursing Program Pin 

Pinning Uniform 

Textbooks (BIO 275 contact Arts & Sciences Division) 

Total 

Total Estimated Cost: 

In State 

Residents 

$150.00 

304.00 

54.00 

10.00 

48.00 

13.00 

4.00 

1800.00 

275.66 

132.50 

112.00 

200.00 

$3103.16 

In State 

Residents 

$1216.00 

216.00 

12.00 

35.00 

48.00 

4.00 

200.00 

275.66 

TBD 

$2006.66 

In State 

Residents 

$988.00 

216.00 

12.00 

35.00 

48.00 

4.00 

40.00 

275.66 

313.00 

45.00 

50.00 

40.00 

TBD 

$2066.66 

$7,176.48 

Out of State 

Residents 

$150.00 

1072.00 

54.00 

10.00 

48.00 

13.00 

4.00 

1800.00 

275.66 

132.50 

112.00 

200.00 

$3871.16 

Out of State 

Residents 

$4288.00 

216.00 

12.00 

35.00 

48.00 

4.00 

200.00 

275.66 

TBD 

$5078.66 

Out of State 

Residents 

$3484.00 

216.00 

12.00 

35.00 

48.00 

4.00 

40.00 

275.66 

313.00 

45.00 

50.00 

40.00 

TBD 

$4562.66 

$13,512.48 

Updated: 6/2023. Tuition estimated is based on in-state tuition ($76.00 per credit hour) 2023-2024 rates for nursing and co-requisite courses. Out of state 

tuition is currently $268.00 per credit hour. Tuition, fees, books, etc. are subject to change. 

Information on scholarships and loans for nursing students may be obtained from the Financial Aid Office, Myers Center. The telephone number is (704) 922-

6227. 


