Associate Degree Nursing A45110PN LPN to RN Option Estimated Program Cost

First Semester (NUR 214) 4 hours Estimated Cost	In State Residents	Out of State Residents
Physical Examination	\$150.00	\$150.00
Tuition (based on in-state tuition)	304.00	1072.00
Lab Fees (NUR 214)	54.00	54.00
Usage Fees	10.00	10.00
Technology Fees	48.00	48.00
Malpractice Insurance	13.00	13.00
Student Accident Insurance	4.00	4.00
Textbooks/Online Resources	1800.00	1800.00
Nurse Think Complete-RN	275.66	275.66
Exam Soft Fee	132.50	132.50
Compliance Package (Background Check, Drug Screen & Document Tracking)	112.00	112.00
Uniforms – Lab coat, etc.	200.00	200.00
Total	\$3103.16	\$3871.16

Second Semester (NUR 221, ENG 112/114, PSY 241 & Humanities Elective) 18	In State	Out of State
hours Estimated Cost	Residents	Residents
Tuition	\$1216.00	\$4288.00
Lab Fees (NUR only; contact Arts & Sciences Division for ENG, PSY & Humanities)	216.00	216.00
Usage Fees	12.00	12.00
Student Activity Fees	35.00	35.00
Technology Fees	48.00	48.00
Student Accident Insurance	4.00	4.00
Textbooks (NUR only)	200.00	200.00
Nurse Think Complete-RN	275.66	275.66
Textbooks (ENG, PSY and Humanities contact Arts & Sciences Division)	TBD	TBD

Total \$2006.66 \$5078.66

Third Semester (NUR 223 & BIO 275) 13 hours Estimated Cost	In State	Out of State
	Residents	Residents
Tuition	\$988.00	\$3484.00
Lab Fees (NUR only; contact Arts & Sciences Division for BIO 275)	216.00	216.00
Usage Fees	12.00	12.00
Student Activity Fees	35.00	35.00
Technology Fees	48.00	48.00
Student Accident Insurance	4.00	4.00
Textbooks (NUR only)	40.00	40.00
Nurse Think Complete-RN	275.66	275.66
NCLEX Fees & NCBN Fees	313.00	313.00
Graduation Fee	45.00	45.00
Associate Degree Nursing Program Pin	50.00	50.00
Pinning Uniform	40.00	40.00
Textbooks (BIO 275 contact Arts & Sciences Division)	TBD	TBD
Total	\$2066.66	\$4562.66

Total Estimated Cost: \$7,176.48 \$13,512.48

Information on scholarships and loans for nursing students may be obtained from the Financial Aid Office, Myers Center. The telephone number is (704) 922-6227.